

OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

An Integrated Scheme for School Education (ISSE) ARUNACHAL PRADESH, ITANAGAR

File No. SS-11011/35/2021

Dated Itanagar the 5th June 2023

ORDER

In the interest of public service, Shri/Miss JOMNYA TAYE is hereby appointed as IT Lab. (Resource Person) under Vocational Education at the fixed Pay of Rs. 15,000.00/- per months (Rupees Fifteen Thousand). Further, Shri/Mis JOMNYA TAYE s is posted at Government Higher Secondary School, Dambuk of Lower Dibang Valley district.

The service of Shri/Miss **JOMNYA TAYE** Shall be governed by contractual agreement executed between Shri/Miss **JOMNYA TAYE** and State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha vide number **597060** Dated **8**th **June 2023** The service conditions which are not specified under the contractual agreement shall be governed by provisions of the relevant laws/rules as may be applicable in the state of Arunachal Pradesh.

The appointee shall report to DDSE of the concerned district within 7 days and submit a joining report to Head of School of respective school within 15 days from the issuance of this appointment order. Upon failing to report the same within the stipulated time the appointment order is liable to be cancelled without any further notice. No representation for change of posting place shall be entertained under any circumstances.

The expenditure may be debitable under head of account salary – Vocational Education (Secondary), Samagra Shiksha/ISSE

Sd/-

(Pige Ligu) IAS
Secretary (Education)
cum
State Project Director
Samagra Shiksha / ISSE
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.
Dated Itanagar the 5th June 2023

Memo No. SS-11011/35/2021 Copy to:

- 1. SPA to Commissioner (Education), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information please.
- 2. PS to DC-cum-DPD, Samagra Shiksha / ISSE, of concerned district for kind information please.
- 3. DDSE-cum-DPO, Samagra Shiskha / ISSE of concerned district for information
- 4. The Finance Controller, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE, Itanagar for information and necessary action please
- 5. Person Concern.
- Office copy.

(Neelam Fan) APCS
Dy. State Project Director
Samagra Shiksha / ISSE
Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

Deputy State Project Director ISSE: Samagra Shiksha Arunachal Pradesh